
Monday to Friday (excluding bank holidays)

△ ▲

Stranraer, George Street - - - 1520 1530 -

Stranraer, Port Rodie 0717 0840 1235 1525 1535 1805

Stranraer Academy - - - 1530 - -

Stranraer Leisure Pool 0719 0844 1239 1539 1539 1809

Lochans - 0850 1245 1545 1545 1815

Stoney Kirk St Stephens - 0856 1251 1551 1551 1821

Sandhead 0731 0901 1256 1556 1556 1826

Ardwell 0737 0907 1302 1602 1602 1832

Port Logan - 0914 1309 1609 1609 1839

Drummore 0745 0924 1319 1619 1619 1849

407 Stranraer    •    Drummore

Key

▲  Not school days

△  School days only

–  Stop not served

407 Drummore    •    Stranraer

Monday to Friday (excluding bank holidays)

▲ △

Drummore 0745 0745 0925 1320 1620 1850

Port Logan 0756 0756 0935 1331 1631 -

Ardwell 0803 0803 0942 1338 1638 1858

Sandhead 0809 0809 0948 1344 1644 1903

Stoney Kirk St Stephens 0814 0814 0953 1349 1649 1907

Lochans 0820 0820 0959 1355 1655 -

Stranraer (Pool) 0826 0826 1005 1401 1701 1915

Stranraer, George Street 0827 0827 1006 1402 1702 1916

Stranraer, Port Rodie 0829 0829 1008 - - 1918

Stranraer Academy - 0835 - - - -

Timetable from Monday 26th October 2020 until further notice.



Saturday

Stranraer, George Street - - - 1530 -

Stranraer, Port Rodie 0723 0840 1235 1535 1805

Stranraer Leisure Pool 0725 0844 1239 1539 1809

Lochans - 0850 1245 1545 1815

Stoney Kirk St Stephens - 0856 1251 1551 1821

Sandhead 0737 0901 1256 1556 1826

Ardwell 0743 0907 1302 1602 1832

Port Logan - 0914 1309 1609 1839

Drummore 0751 0924 1319 1619 1849

407 Stranraer    •    Drummore

407 Drummore    •    Stranraer

Saturday

Drummore 0755 0925 1320 1620 1850

Port Logan 0806 0935 1331 1631 -

Ardwell 0813 0942 1338 1638 1858

Sandhead 0819 0948 1344 1644 1903

Stoney Kirk St Stephens 0824 0953 1349 1649 1907

Lochans 0830 0959 1355 1655 -

Stranraer (Pool) 0836 1005 1401 1701 1915

Stranraer, George Street 0837 1006 1402 1702 1916

Stranraer, Port Rodie 0839 1008 - - 1918

Timetable from Monday 26th October 2020 until further notice.


